Exhibit A

AMENDMENT NO. 3
To
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT
Between
THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MO
And
TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION

This Amendment is made part of an agreement dated October 20, 2014 between the City of
Columbia and TranSystems Corporation for design of pedestrian signalization for the bike
boulevard project CPP-9999(512). This Amendment: _
1. Revises an approved Plans, Specifications and Estimates (PS&E) date to be submitted and
approved by MoDOT. The final PS&E approval by MoDOT for Bike Boulevard MKT
to Parkade (512) project shall be on or before December 1, 2016
2. Extends the period of service to September 1, 2017 (Section 5.3)

There will be no change in the contract fee resulting from this Amendment

Amendment No. 3 accepted as defined herein:

City of Columbia, MO ENGINEER: TranSystem Corporation

BY: BY: Xph'\ —

Mike Matthes, City Manager

£
TITLE: < )A_sb.:r, VICE PRESIDGIST

)
ATTEST: ATTEST: é:z?f? (- H?i Yy lun—
Sheela Amin, City Clerk VA vl

9 '
Executed by the Engineer on the day of \}Uﬂf ,2016

Executed by the City on the day of , 2016




